

Liability Waiver & Media Release

Important Information & Warning of Risk

Grand Blanc Youth Arts ("GBYA") is committed to conducting its programs and activities in a safe manner and holds the safety of participants in high regard. Grand Blanc Youth Arts continuously strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participant's safter. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors registering for GBYA programs must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury when choosing to participate in our programs as not all hazards and dangers can be foreseen. Depending on the activity, participants must understand that certain risks, dangers, and injuries due to slipping, falling, carelessness, horseplay, premise defects, inadequate or defective equipment, inadequate supervision or instruction, and all other circumstances inherent to arts programming exists. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impossible for GBYA to guarantee the absolute safety of participants.

Assumption of Risk

I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical and/or mental injury to participants in Grand Blanc Youth Arts programs. I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward or I may sustain as a result of said participation.

Liability Waiver

I agree to waiver and relinquish all claims my minor child/ward or I may have as a result of participating in GBYA activities, including its officials, agents, volunteers, and employees. I do herby fully release and forever discharge GBYA, its officials, agents, volunteers, and employees from any and all claims for injuries, damages, or loss that my minor child/ward or I may accrue connected with or any way associated with GBYA programs. I further agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend GBYA from any and all claims associated with the activities of its programs.

Media Release

I acknowledge that Grand Blanc Youth Arts may take pictures, audio recordings, and videos during its programs, and that these recordings of my child may be used and/or sublicensed to promote the positive learning experience online, through social media, and through other marketing avenues. Student names will NOT be associated with the media unless otherwise released by the parent/guardian.